

**TUITION FEE SCHEDULE 2022-23**

PROGRAM	TOTAL EARLY BIRD TUITION OFFERED UNTIL JUNE 30, 2022	TOTAL TUITION AFTER JULY 30, 2022
SUNDAY MORNING PROGRAM (JK – Grade 6) 10:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.	\$775.00 (deposit included)	\$900.00 (deposit included)
WEDNESDAY WEEKNIGHT CLASS (3:15pm -5:00pm)	\$775.00 (deposit included)	\$900.00 (deposit included)
PICK UP FEE West Preparatory Junior Public School Cedervale Community School	\$150	\$150
BAR MITZVAH (GRADE 7) PROGRAM Sunday Mornings Only 10:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.	\$875.00 (deposit included)	\$975.00 (deposit included)
BAT MITZVAH (GRADE 6/7) PROGRAM Sunday Mornings Only 10:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.	\$875.00 (deposit included)	\$975.00 (deposit included)
SIDDUR /PRAYER BOOK ALL GRADE 3 STUDENTS AND NEW STUDENTS IN GRADE THREE AND UP	\$ 25.00	\$25.00

- ◆ Please complete both sides of the attached REGISTRATION FORM and either mail or email it back to the office **BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022, IN ORDER TO RECEIVE THE EARLY BIRD TUITION RATE.**
- ◆ **THIRD CHILD DISCOUNT** There is a \$50.00 discount off your full tuition if you register a third child.

- ◆ In order to ensure your space in the Hebrew School, the following must accompany your registration form:
 1. **Registration Deposit of \$75.00 per child.** This cheque must be currently dated.
 2. **The balance of your tuition fee.** As a courtesy, you may post-date the balance of your tuition. Payment of the tuition balance may be made in six equal installments (whole dollar amounts please no cents) **beginning in September 2022 with the complete balance being paid by February 28, 2023.** The post-dated cheques should be dated either the 1st or 15th of each month



- ◆ Please make all cheques payable to **AHAVAT YISRAEL HEBREW SCHOOL**
- ◆ Tuition can be paid by E- transfers. ahavatyisrael@sympatico.ca
- ◆ Tuition can be paid by credit card , although ONLY full payment can be accepted (no installments).
- ◆ Credit card processing fees are the responsibility of the cardholder and will be added to **YOUR** tuition. We are a non-profit organization and cannot afford the extra fees.
- ◆ Charitable tax receipts will be issued for the full amount of all tuition fees paid for each calendar year.
- ◆ All Grade Three students, as well as students that are new to our school (Grades 3 & up) must purchase a Siddur. Please see the enclosed Siddur Form.
- ◆ Any cheque returned (NSF) will be charged an administrative fee of \$25.00.
- ◆ **SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATIONS** No family will be turned away due to financial hardships, please contact the office for a scholarship application. Limited scholarships available.
- ◆ **REFER-A-FRIEND** Parents who refer a new family to Ahavat Yisrael Hebrew School will receive a \$50.00 discount off their own child's tuition for the upcoming school year..

REFUND POLICY

In the event that classes cannot be held 'in person', your deposit and all payments will be returned to you in full.

The refund policy for a student who withdraws from Ahavat Yisrael Hebrew School prior to or during the 2021-2022 school year is as follows:

PRIOR TO SEPTEMBER 1, 2022:	A full refund, less a \$100 administration fee.
AFTER SEPTEMBER 1, 2022:	A refund will be issued on a pro-rated basis. The charge is \$100.00 per class plus the \$100.00 administration fee, September through November 1 st .
AFTER NOVEMBER 1, 2022:	Tuition is non-refundable and considered a charitable donation. No exceptions will be made.